of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. 

b. The proposal for raising funds by way of issue of equity shares of the Company of face value Rs. 
1 /- (Rupee One Only) each at such a price as may be decided by the Board of Directors each for 
an aggregate amount of upto Rs. 14,00,000/- (Rupees Fourteen Lakhs only) on Right issue basis, 
to the eligible equity shareholders of the Company as on the record date (to be notified 
subsequently) on such terms and condition as may be decided by the Board subject to the receipt 
of applicable regulatory, statutory approvals for the purpose of compliance with Minimum Public

[...]

Total number of securities proposed to be 

issued or the total amount for which the 
securities will be issued (approximately) 

Issue of such number of securities at 
such a price as may be decided by the 
Board, for an aggregate amount of 
upto Rs. 14,00,000/- (Rupees 
Fourteen Lakhs only) on Right issue 
basis, to the eligible equity 
shareholders. 

4. Any cancellation or termination of proposal for 
issuance of securities including reasons 
thereof. 

Not Applicable 

C A S&CO 
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS 

Limited Review Report on the Unaudited Financial Results of Automobile Products of India